
15
.ll <

MUMBAI | TUESDAY, 13 AUGUST 2024

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR SALE THROUGH ONLINE E-AUCTION
IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND

ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 (SARFAESI ACT) READ WITH RULES 6, 8 & 9 OF
SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and to the Borrower (s) / Guarantor (s) / Mortgagor (s), in particular, that the below
described immovable property/ies mortgaged/charged to the Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Limited, acting in its capacity as
Trustee of various Arcil Trusts (“ARCIL”) (pursuant to the assignment of financial asset vide registered Assignment Agreements), will
be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, “Whatever there is” and “Without recourse basis” by way of online e-auction, for recovery
of outstanding dues of together with further interest, charges and costs etc., as detailed below in terms of the provisions of the
Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (“Act”) read with Rules 6, 8 and
9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (“Rules”).

Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd. (ARCIL)
Acting in its capacity as Trustee of various ARCIL Trusts
Registered Office: The Ruby, 10th Floor, 29 Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai - 400028.
Branch Office: Office No. 704, 7th floor, Neptune Uptown, Netaji Subhash Marg, Opp. Mulund Post Office,
Mulund West, Mumbai 400080. Website: https://auction.arcil.co.in; CIN: U65999MH2002PLC134884

Name of the
Borrower /

Co-Borrower(s) /
Guarantor(s) /
Mortgager(s)

LAN No.
&

Selling
Bank

Trust
Name

Outstanding
amount as per

SARFAESI
Notice dated

on 22-10-2022

Possession
type
and
date

Date of
Inspection

Type of
Property
& Area

Earnest
Money
Deposit
(EMD)

Reserve
Price

Date &
Time of

E-Auction

Borrower:
Prakash
Jayantilal
Mehta, Since
deceased
through his
Legal Heirs
Rekha Prakash
Mehta, Nirali
Vishal Mehta,
Vishal Prakash
Mehta
Co-Borrower:
Nirali Vishal
Mehta, Rekha
Prakash Mehta,
Vishal Prakash
Mehta

1199730
0002353

Arcil-
Retail
Loan

Portfolio-
029-B-
Trust

Rs.
2,77,15,526.34/-

as on
22-10-2022 +

further
Interest thereon

+
Legal

Expenses

Physical
on

06.06.2024

09.09.2024
to

13.09.2024

1160
Sq Ft

(Build-up
area &

freehold)

Rs.
21,20,000/-

Rs.
2,12,00,000/-

17.09.2024
at 12:00

Noon

Federal
Bank

Description of the Secured Asset being auctioned: Property owned by Prakash Jayantilal Mehta Since Deceased through his
legal heirs Rekha Prakash Mehta, Nirali Vishal Mehta, Vishal Prakash Mehta all that the piece and parcel of the Flat No. 19B,
admeasuring 1160 sq.ft. built up area on the 19th Floor in the Tower B of the building known as Viceroy Park belonging to society
Viceroy Park Tower A & B CHSL situated at Thakur Village, Kandivali (East) CTS Nos. 792/6, 792/7, 792/8, 792/9, Mumbai, State
- MH , Pincode - 400101.
Pending Litigations known to
ARCIL

Nil Encumbrances / Dues known to ARCIL Nil

Last Date for
submission of Bid:

Same day 2 hours before Auction Bid Increment amount:
As mentioned in the
BID document

Demand Draft to be made in name of: Arcil-Retail Loan Portfolio-029-B-Trust Payable at Mumbai

RTGS details
Account No.: 57500000961251 • Bank Name: HDFC Bank • IFSC Code: HDFC0000542,
Branch Address: Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel - 400013.

Name of Contact
Person & Number

Shailesh Gaikwad- 9867929121 (shailesh.gaikwad@arcil.co.in), Mahesh Bangera- 9004173256 (mahesh.
bangera@arcil.co.in), Monica Rudra Das- 9819802284 (monica.rudra@arcil.co.in), Office No. 7208498890

Terms and Conditions:
1. The Auction Sale is being conducted through e-auction through the website https://auction.arcil.co.in and as per the Terms and

Conditions of the Bid Document, and as per the procedure set out therein.
2. The Authorised Officer (“AO”)/ ARCIL shall not be held responsible for internet connectivity, network problems, system crash

down, power failure etc.
3. At any stage of the auction, the AO may accept/reject/modify/cancel the bid/offer or post-pone the Auction without assigning any

reason thereof and without any prior notice.
4. The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, applicable GST on the purchase

consideration, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is required to be paid in order to get the secured asset conveyed/delivered
in his/her/its favour as per the applicable law.

5. The intending bidders should make their own independent enquiries/ due diligence regarding encumbrances, title of secured
asset and claims/rights/dues affecting the secured assets, including statutory dues, etc., prior to submitting their bid. The auction
advertisement does not constitute and will not constitute any commitment or any representation of ARCIL. The Authorized Officer
of ARCIL shall not be responsible in any way for any third-party claims/rights/dues.

6. The particulars specified in the auction notice published in the newspaper have been stated to the best of the information of the
undersigned; however undersigned shall not be responsible / liable for any error, misstatement or omission.

7. The Borrower/ Guarantors/ Mortgagors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under
Rules 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of the above mentioned auction sale.

8. In the event, the auction scheduled hereinabove fails for any reason whatsoever, ARCIL has the right to sell the secured asset by
any other methods under the provisions of Rule 8(5) of the Rules and the Act.

Sd/-
Place: Mumbai Authorized Officer,
Date: 13.08.2024 Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd.

DearMembers,
th1. The30 AnnualGeneralMeeting (AGM/Meeting)ofEcoRecyclingLimited (theCompany)will

be held through video conferencing (VC) / other audio visual means (OAVM) on Tuesday,
September 10, 2024 at 11:00AM (IST) in compliancewith all the statutory provisions of the
Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder and the Securities Board of India
(SEBI) (ListingObligations andDisclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, readwith all
applicable circulars on the matter issued by Ministry of CorporateAffairs (MCA) and SEBI
to transact the business that will be set forth in the Notice of the Meeting. The Registered
Office of the Company shall be deemed to be venue of the AGM. The process of
participation in theAGMwill be provided in theNotice of theAGM.

2. The Notice of theAGM and Integrated Report of the Company for the Financial Year 2023-
24, will be sent only by electronic mode to those Members whose email addresses are
registered with the Company/Depositories/Registrar & Transfer Agent in accordance with
MCACirculars and SEBI Circulars. The aforesaid documents will also be available on the
website of the Company at www.ecoreco.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange
viz. www.bseindia.com. AGM Notice will also be available on the CDSL website i.e.
www.cdslindia.com. Members can attend theAGM through VC / OAVM facility or view the
livewebcast at www.cdslindia.com.

3.Manner of registering / updating email addresses:
In case you have not registered / updated your email IDwith theRegistrar &TransferAgent
(RTA) / Company / Depositories, please follow below instructions to register your email ID
for receiving all communications including integrated report, notices, instruction for e-
voting and participation through VC /OVAM, etc. in electronicmode from theCompany not
later thanTuesday,August 27, 2024:

thINFORMATION REGARDING 30 ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

For Eco Recycling Limited
Sd/-

Maneesha Jena
Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 13, 2024

ECO RECYCLING LIMITED
CIN: L74120MH1994PLC079971

Reg. Offi.: 422, 4th Floor, The Summit Business Bay, Near WEH Metro Station, Andheri-Kurla Road,
Andheri( E), Mumbai - 400093; Phone: 91 22 4005 2951, Website: www.ecoreco.com

Physical
Holding

(i) To register email address, please provide Folio No., Name of shareholder,
copy of the share certificate (front and back), PAN and AADHAR card (self-
attested copy).

(ii) To update bank account details, in addition to documents stated in point (I)
above, please send the following additional documents / information followed by
the hard copies, alongwith duly filled IDR-1

(a) Nameof theBank and branch address
(b) Type of bank account i.e. savings or current
(c) Bank account number
(d) 9-digitMICRcodeno. and 11-digit IFSC
(e) Original cancelled cheque bearing the name of the first shareholder, or copy of

bank passbook/statement attested by the bank
Correspondingdetails of RTAare:
BigshareServicesPrivate Limited
Address:OfficeNo. S6-2, 6th Floor, PinnacleBusinessPark,
Next toAhuraCentre,Mahakali CavesRoad,Andheri (East)
Mumbai-400093,Maharashtra
Telephone: 022-6263 8200; Email: investor@bigshareonline.com
Updationof KYCdetails
Pursuant to the SEBI master circular no. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/POD-1/P/CIR/2024/ 37
dated May 7, 2024, we request you to furnish PAN, KYC details (including Postal
address with PIN, Email address, mobile number and bank account details),
choice of nomination and specimen signature in respect of physical folios. Kindly
ensure these details are updated with Registrar to avail uninterrupted service
request and dividend credit in bank account as no dividend will be paid to physical
shareholders byway of issuance of physical warrantwith effect fromApril 1, 2024.

Demat
Holding

Please Contact your Depository Participant (DP) and follow the process advised
by yourDP.

4. Manner of casting vote throughelectronicmeans:
Memberswill have an opportunity to cast their vote(s) remotely on the business as set forth
in the Notice of the AGM through remote e-voting. The detailed procedure of remote e-
voting for members holding shares in dematerialised mode, physical mode and members
who have not registered their email addresses is provided in the Notice ofAGM. The remote
e-voting period commences from Friday, September 6, 2024 (9:00 am IST) and ends on
Monday, September 9, 2024 (5:00 pm IST). During this period, members holding shares
either in physical or dematerilaised mode, as on cut-off date, i.e. Monday, September 2,
2024may cast their votes electronically. The e-voting module will be disabled by CDSL for
voting thereafter.
The above notice is being issued for the information and benefit of all members of the
Company and is in compliancewith theMCAandSEBICirculars.

'FORM 'Z'
(See sub-rule [11(d-1)] of rule 107)
Possession Notice for Immovable

Property
Whereas the undersigned being

the Recovery officer of the Mumbai
District Central Co-operative Bank Ltd.
under the Maharashtra Co-operative
Societies Rules, 1961 issued a demand
notice dated 20/07/2021 calling upon
the judgment debtor.

Shri. Pimple Girish Vasant to
repay the amount mentioned in the
notice being Rs.16,90,969/- (Rupees
Sixteen Lakhs Ninety Thousand Nine
Hundred & Sixty Nine Only) with date
of receipt of the said notice and the
judgment debtor having failed to repay
the amount, the undersigned has issued
a notice for attachment dated 01/07/2023
and attached the property described
herein below.

The judgment debtor having
failed to repay the amount, notice is
hereby given to the judgment debtor
and the public in general that the
undersigned has taken possession of
the property described herein below
in exercise of powers conferred on
him under rule 107 [11(d-1)] of the
Maharashtra Co-operative Societies
Rules, 1961 on this 09 Day Aug of
the year 2024.
The judgment debtor in particular
and the public in general is hereby
cautioned not to deal with the property
and any dealings with the property will
be subject to the charge of the Mumbai
District Central Co-operative Bank
Ltd., for an amount as on 31/07/2024
of Rs.20,33,960/- (Rupees Twenty
Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand
Nine Hundred & Sixty) and interest
thereon.

Description of the Immovable
Property

Flat No.403, 4th Floor, A-wing,
Building No.01, Shree Mahakali

Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., Near ST Louis
Church, Beduk Bawdi, Dahisar (W),

Mumbai - 400068.
All that part and parcel of the property
consisting Flat No.403, 4th Floor,
A-wing, Building No.01, Shree
Mahakali Co-op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd., Near
ST Louis Church, Beduk Bawdi,
Dahisar (W), Mumbai - 400068. Within
the registration Tahsil - Mumbai and
District - Mumbai.
Date: 09.08.2024
Place: Mumbai

Sd/-
(G. V. Gajare)

Special Recovery & Sales Officer,
Co-op Societies, Maharashtra State.

Seal

Telephone: 011-49431800/49431811/49431854/49431829/49431894/49431874
Website: www.janaushadhi.gov.in

thB-500, Tower – B, 5 Floor, World Trade Center, Nauroji Nagar, New Delhi – 110029
(Set up under the Department of Pharmaceuticals, Govt. of India)

e-TENDER FOR SUPPLY OF DRUGS ON RATE CONTRACT BASIS
FOR TWO YEARS

e-Tender for supply of 67 nos. of DRUGS for “Pradhan Mantri Bhartiya Janaushadhi
Pariyojana (PMBJP)” are invited byPMBI. Last date and time for submission of online bids
against e-Tender no. PMBI/DRUG/RC-219/2024 dated 06/08/2024 for supply of drugs is
30/08/2024 up to 17:00 hours.
For detailed eligibility criteria, terms & conditions of the tender, please visit the websites
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app&https://janaushadhi.gov.in.

CEO, PMBI
Sd/-

Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation
Fire Brigade Department

(1st Extension Notice)
Tender Notice No.:- NMMC/FIRE/01/2024-25

Name of work- Fabrication & Supply Of High-Rise Building Fire
Fighting vehicle for NMMC Fire Brigade Department.
Estimated Cost (Rs.):-  ! ! ! !

All the tenderer shall take note of that, details
tender of above work is available of Navi Mumbai
Municipal Corporation at website https://nmmc.etenders.in

Tender submission would be online and the deadline
to submit the proposals is Dt.20/08/2024, 13.00hrs.

#$%&'(
Chief Fire Officer

)**+ ,- ./0 &12'3454'!6!7 Navi Mumbai Municipal Corporation


